there is no change in the Issued, Subscribed and paid up share Capital of Company. The Share Capital 

Audit as per the directives of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) is being conducted 
by Practicing Company Secretaries. The paid up Share Capital of the Company stands at Rs.  
10,41,87,060/- (Rupees Ten Crores Forty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand and Sixty Only). 

6. DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL 
In accordance with the provisions of the Section 152 Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable 
Rules, if any, Ms. Sarika Chandak, retires by rotation at the ensuing Annual General Meeting and 
being eligible, offers herself for re-appointment.